Place Score Name

2013 IHSAA Regional
February 2, 2013

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

©O© 00N Ol WN P

e
= O

13
14
15
16

18

21

161.00 Hamilton Southeastern

125.00 Zionsville
117.50 Westfield

111.00 North Montgomery

108.00 Fishers

90.00
76.00
48.00
39.00
38.00
29.00
29.00
22.00
16.00
15.00
9.00
9.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
0.00
0.00

Southmont
Carmel
Lebanon
Frankfort
Clinton Central
Covington
Western Boone
Turkey Run
Seeger
Rockville
Crawfordsville
Sheridan
Fountain Central
North Vermillion
South Vermillion
Attica

Clinton Prairie

* Team has non-scoring wrestler

P PP NNRRERNDN

N BN W

3
2

R R W W

1

N

N NDNDNDN

1

N PN -

B



2013 IHSAA Regional

February 2, 2013
Place Winners

Weight: 106
1st: Karl Wilhelm, Carmel 11 26- 10

2nd: Zachary Steele, Westfield 9 26- 12

3rd: Austin Holmes, Hamilton Southeastern 9 31- 8
4th: Caleb Bocock, Lebanon 9 25-11

5th: Tanner Bishop, South Vermillion 11 36- 5

6th: Gibby Paxton, Southmont 12 26-11

Weight: 113

1st: Jack Chastain, Hamilton Southeastern 10 34- 0
2nd: Mitch Weber, Zionsville 12 29- 8

3rd: Morgan Pruitt, Carmel 10 24-14

4th: Zach McCoy, North Montgomery 10 30- 8

5th: Josh Jenkins, Southmont 12 23-12

6th: Brett Hall, Lebanon 10 14-19

Weight: 120

1st: Preston Mantel, Zionsville 11 31- 6

2nd: Evan Eldred, Westfield 9 43- 2

3rd: Vinny Pavan, Fishers 12 30-13

4th: Jamie May, North Montgomery 11 32- 6

5th: Caleb Hanthorne, Seeger 11 23- 5

6th: Caleb Archibald, Clinton Central 9 25-14
Weight: 126

1st: Chandler Moore, Southmont 11 36- 3

2nd: AJ Belden, Westfield 11 38- 6

3rd: Kellen VanCamp, Lebanon 10 19- 6

4th: Keegan Stansberry, Hamilton Southeastern 10 12- 7
5th: Clay Chastain, North Montgomery 11 29- 8
6th: Wyatt Lucas, Clinton Central 11 30- 7
Weight: 132

1st: Hugo Perez, Frankfort 12 37- 1

2nd: Mitch Snyder, Hamilton Southeastern 12 16- 5
3rd: Jordan Lile, Fishers 11 38- 5

4th: Dillon Eldred, Westfield 11 28- 9

5th: Cody Michael, North Montgomery 11 21- 6
6th: Alex Haddock, Fountain Central 10 27-16



2013 IHSAA Regional

February 2, 2013
Place Winners

Weight: 138

1st: Dan Barrett, Southmont 12 39- 0

2nd: Chase Watson, Hamilton Southeastern 12 33- 3
3rd: Tyler Glenn, Zionsville 12 30- 8

4th: Jacob Thurman, Rockville 11 29- 6

5th: Ben Rodimel, Carmel 12 18- 20

6th: Jacob Sanburn, Westfield 11 22- 20
Weight: 145

1st: Collin Campbell, Lebanon 12 31- 2

2nd: Michael Steele, Westfield 11 29-10

3rd: Eli Carlson, Carmel 11 27-10

4th: Chance Brown, Southmont 11 32- 7

5th: Kweisi Mak-Dawson, Fishers 11 24-15

6th: Tate Lindsay, Rockville 12 25- 6

Weight: 152

1st: Jackson Bennett, Hamilton Southeastern 12 34- 3
2nd: Nick Borta, North Montgomery 11 34- 3

3rd: Landon Nave, Southmont 12 29-11

4th: Jordan Horath, Seeger 11 30- 9

5th: Shane Haverson, Zionsville 11 21-11

6th: Josh Sutcliffe, Fishers 11 16- 10

Weight: 160

1st: Austin McCloskey, Western Boone 11 39- 0
2nd: John Tatom, Hamilton Southeastern 12 31- 3
3rd: Ben Krege, Carmel 11 29- 9

4th: Dalton Miller, North Montgomery 12 28-12
5th: Nick Tamanini, Fishers 12 27-11

6th: Zach Worm, Southmont 9 30- 9

Weight: 170

1st: Logan Floor, Westfield 12 39- 9

2nd: Jeffrey Scott, Clinton Central 11 34- 2

3rd: Austin Neibarger, Hamilton Southeastern 12 32- 2
4th: Robert Manns, Crawfordsville 10 33- 8

5th: Scott Dove, Southmont 12 26- 13

6th: Wesley Boone, North Montgomery 11 21-14



2013 IHSAA Regional

February 2, 2013
Place Winners

Weight: 182

1st: Seth Riley, Fishers 12 36- 4

2nd: Jeff Girdler, Turkey Run 12 26- 8

3rd: Chris Mason, Zionsville 12 31- 8

4th: Adam Miller, Clinton Central 11 28-10

5th: Jonathan Morales, Western Boone 10 28- 9
6th: Jesse Archer, North Montgomery 10 19- 14
Weight: 195

1st: Mitch Sliga, Fishers 12 41- 0

2nd: Ty Webster, North Montgomery 12 35- 3
3rd: Jeff Dixon, Hamilton Southeastern 11 30- 6
4th: Karson Allen, Covington 12 25- 4

5th: Joe Einterz, Zionsville 12 32- 6

6th: Alexander Greeno, Frankfort 12 13- 9
Weight: 220

1st: Jacob Aven, Zionsville 11 31- 5

2nd: Dalton Hardy, Covington 12 30- 1

3rd: Cameron Risse, Frankfort 12 29- 8

4th: Adam Hoover, Sheridan 12 23- 7

5th: Robert Davis, North Vermillion 11 15- 3
6th: Josh Lee, Hamilton Southeastern 12 22- 8
Weight: 285

1st: Dakota Ramey, North Montgomery 12 35- 2
2nd: Austin Brewer, Zionsville 12 30- 7

3rd: Brayon Gary, Fishers 12 32-12

4th: AJ Gilchrist, Westfield 12 26- 17

5th: Vic Roe, Carmel 11 14-18

6th: Tucker Evans, Turkey Run 12 26- 6



