February 2, 2013

Place	Score	Name	1st 2	2nd 3	Brd 4	4th	5th	6th
1	161.00	Hamilton Southeastern	2	3	3	1		1
2	125.00	Zionsville	2	2	2		2	
3	117.50	Westfield	1	4		2		1
4	111.00	North Montgomery	1	2		3	2	2
5	108.00	Fishers	2		3		2	1
6	90.00	Southmont	2		1	1	2	2
7	76.00	Carmel	1		3		2	
8	48.00	Lebanon	1		1	1		1
9	39.00	Frankfort	1		1			1
10	38.00	Clinton Central		1		1		2
11	29.00	Covington		1		1		
	29.00	Western Boone	1				1	
13	22.00	Turkey Run		1				1
14	16.00	Seeger				1	1	
15	15.00	Rockville				1		1
16	9.00	Crawfordsville				1		
	9.00	Sheridan				1		
18	6.00	Fountain Central						1
	6.00	North Vermillion					1	
	6.00	South Vermillion					1	
21	0.00	Attica						
	0.00	Clinton Prairie						

\* Team has non-scoring wrestler

February 2, 2013 Place Winners

## Weight: 106

1st: Karl Wilhelm, Carmel 11 26-10
2nd: Zachary Steele, Westfield 9 26-12
3rd: Austin Holmes, Hamilton Southeastern 9 31-8
4th: Caleb Bocock, Lebanon 9 25-11
5th: Tanner Bishop, South Vermillion 11 36-5
6th: Gibby Paxton, Southmont 12 26-11

#### Weight: 113

1st: Jack Chastain, Hamilton Southeastern 10 34-0
2nd: Mitch Weber, Zionsville 12 29-8
3rd: Morgan Pruitt, Carmel 10 24-14
4th: Zach McCoy, North Montgomery 10 30-8
5th: Josh Jenkins, Southmont 12 23-12
6th: Brett Hall, Lebanon 10 14-19

#### Weight: 120

1st: Preston Mantel, Zionsville 11 31- 6
2nd: Evan Eldred, Westfield 9 43- 2
3rd: Vinny Pavan, Fishers 12 30- 13
4th: Jamie May, North Montgomery 11 32- 6
5th: Caleb Hanthorne, Seeger 11 23- 5
6th: Caleb Archibald, Clinton Central 9 25- 14

# Weight: 126

1st: Chandler Moore, Southmont 11 36-3
2nd: AJ Belden, Westfield 11 38-6
3rd: Kellen VanCamp, Lebanon 10 19-6
4th: Keegan Stansberry, Hamilton Southeastern 10 12-7
5th: Clay Chastain, North Montgomery 11 29-8
6th: Wyatt Lucas, Clinton Central 11 30-7

## Weight: 132

1st: Hugo Perez, Frankfort 12 37-1
2nd: Mitch Snyder, Hamilton Southeastern 12 16-5
3rd: Jordan Lile, Fishers 11 38-5
4th: Dillon Eldred, Westfield 11 28-9
5th: Cody Michael, North Montgomery 11 21-6
6th: Alex Haddock, Fountain Central 10 27-16

February 2, 2013 Place Winners

## Weight: 138

1st: Dan Barrett, Southmont 12 39- 0
2nd: Chase Watson, Hamilton Southeastern 12 33- 3
3rd: Tyler Glenn, Zionsville 12 30- 8
4th: Jacob Thurman, Rockville 11 29- 6
5th: Ben Rodimel, Carmel 12 18- 20
6th: Jacob Sanburn, Westfield 11 22- 20

#### Weight: 145

1st: Collin Campbell, Lebanon 12 31- 2
2nd: Michael Steele, Westfield 11 29-10
3rd: Eli Carlson, Carmel 11 27-10
4th: Chance Brown, Southmont 11 32- 7
5th: Kweisi Mak-Dawson, Fishers 11 24-15
6th: Tate Lindsay, Rockville 12 25- 6

## Weight: 152

1st: Jackson Bennett, Hamilton Southeastern 12 34-3
2nd: Nick Borta, North Montgomery 11 34-3
3rd: Landon Nave, Southmont 12 29-11
4th: Jordan Horath, Seeger 11 30-9
5th: Shane Haverson, Zionsville 11 21-11
6th: Josh Sutcliffe, Fishers 11 16-10

# Weight: 160

1st: Austin McCloskey, Western Boone 11 39-0
2nd: John Tatom, Hamilton Southeastern 12 31-3
3rd: Ben Krege, Carmel 11 29-9
4th: Dalton Miller, North Montgomery 12 28-12
5th: Nick Tamanini, Fishers 12 27-11
6th: Zach Worm, Southmont 9 30-9

# Weight: 170

1st: Logan Floor, Westfield 12 39- 9
2nd: Jeffrey Scott, Clinton Central 11 34- 2
3rd: Austin Neibarger, Hamilton Southeastern 12 32- 2
4th: Robert Manns, Crawfordsville 10 33- 8
5th: Scott Dove, Southmont 12 26- 13
6th: Wesley Boone, North Montgomery 11 21- 14

February 2, 2013 Place Winners

## Weight: 182

1st: Seth Riley, Fishers 12 36- 4
2nd: Jeff Girdler, Turkey Run 12 26- 8
3rd: Chris Mason, Zionsville 12 31- 8
4th: Adam Miller, Clinton Central 11 28- 10
5th: Jonathan Morales, Western Boone 10 28- 9
6th: Jesse Archer, North Montgomery 10 19- 14

#### Weight: 195

1st: Mitch Sliga, Fishers 12 41- 0
2nd: Ty Webster, North Montgomery 12 35- 3
3rd: Jeff Dixon, Hamilton Southeastern 11 30- 6
4th: Karson Allen, Covington 12 25- 4
5th: Joe Einterz, Zionsville 12 32- 6
6th: Alexander Greeno, Frankfort 12 13- 9

## Weight: 220

1st: Jacob Aven, Zionsville 11 31- 5
2nd: Dalton Hardy, Covington 12 30- 1
3rd: Cameron Risse, Frankfort 12 29- 8
4th: Adam Hoover, Sheridan 12 23- 7
5th: Robert Davis, North Vermillion 11 15- 3
6th: Josh Lee, Hamilton Southeastern 12 22- 8

# Weight: 285

1st: Dakota Ramey, North Montgomery 12 35- 2
2nd: Austin Brewer, Zionsville 12 30- 7
3rd: Brayon Gary, Fishers 12 32- 12
4th: AJ Gilchrist, Westfield 12 26- 17
5th: Vic Roe, Carmel 11 14- 18
6th: Tucker Evans, Turkey Run 12 26- 6